

State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 9

October 15, 2013 – Offered by Representative KLEEFISCH.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 2, line 3: delete "1., 1m.,".
3	2. Page 2, line 3: delete ", 3., and 5." and substitute "and 4.".
4	${f 3.}$ Page 2, line 4: delete "person who is" and substitute "law enforcement
5	officer".
6	4. Page 2, line 4: delete the material beginning with "as a law enforcement"
7	and ending with "and to" on line 5 and substitute "to".
8	5. Page 2, line 8: after "applies" insert "if the law enforcement officer, the
9	qualified out-of-state law enforcement officer, or the former officer is in or on the
10	grounds of a school, as defined in s. 948.61 (1) (b)".
11	(END)